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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Summer 2018

College Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Alvin Community College 211 3.196
Brazosport College 63 2.966
College of the Mainland 176 3.107
Galveston College 68 2.976
Houston Community College 216 2.958
Lee College 180 3.148
Lone Star College 47 3.024
San Jacinto College 1,277 3.108
Wharton County Junior College 14 3.089
Group Total 2,252 3.095

PeopleSoft Query Used:
UHCL_CB001_BY_TERM_GPARPT

Data file Used:
Summer 2018 - cbm1 for community college gpa report.sav

Other notes:
Cumulative GPA used for Mean GPA
By concensus at the GCAIR meeting on 7/26/12  - Blinn and Victoria Colleges are no longer represented in this report.

 Alias  Records used for query:

 A  UHCB_001 - CBM001 Reporting Table  Hierarchy Join  
 B  ACAD_PLAN_TBL - Academic Plan Table joined with A.ACAD_PLAN - Academic Plan  Hierarchy Join 
 C  UHCB_STDNT_HIST -  CB Extract Tbl - Student History  Hierarchy Join  
 D  STDNT_CAR_TERM - Student Career Term Table  Hierarchy Join  

Cumulative GPA

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended was 
an area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, it is 
important to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared to the 
12'th day census data.

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2018 Alvin Community 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 2.676 43 2.987 57 3.021
09.0100.00 Communication 9 3.377 58 3.11 67 3.135
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 4 3.334 31 2.910 40 2.963
11.0103.00 Information Technology 3 3.285 21 2.792 25 2.802
11.0701.00 Computer Science 5 2.888 76 2.978 96 2.992
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a LT3 3.994 6 3.443
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a 8 3.068 19 3.092
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 5 2.814 55 3.064 80 3.030
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 8 2.722 9 2.864
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.081 22 3.139 25 3.125
23.0101.00 Literature 3 3.257 31 3.270 38 3.222
24.0103.00 Humanities 3 2.985 10 2.769 11 2.712
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 7 3.328 118 3.004 168 3.067
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 8 3.136 61 3.189 74 3.221
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 19 3.505 71 3.214 99 3.284
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 33 3.579 417 3.558 453 3.546
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 5 2.918 33 2.984 33 2.984
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 7 2.916 76 3.071 92 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 19 2.998 22 3.081
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 3.089 16 2.804 27 2.966
42.0101.00 General Psychology 18 3.056 145 3.122 181 3.153
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 19 3.105 22 3.160
44.0701.00 Social Work 3 3.248 23 3.110 26 3.135
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 12 3.204 14 3.098
45.0401.00 Criminology 5 3.545 56 3.024 70 3.022
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 9 3.276 10 3.289
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 2.241 10 2.839 11 2.869
50.0702.00 Art and Design 5 3.277 52 3.358 66 3.411
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 7 3.263 101 2.919 112 2.928
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.619 LT3 3.619
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 7 3.929 8 3.771
52.0101.00 General Business 7 2.77 90 2.724 111 2.741
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 14 3.070 107 2.840 127 2.840
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 2.538 13 3.057 14 3.017
52.0301.00 Accounting 10 2.935 189 2.866 218 2.867
52.0801.00 Finance 7 2.587 99 2.639 120 2.752
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 5 3.356 33 3.035 37 3.063
52.1401.00 Marketing 5 3.234 50 2.793 60 2.830
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.688 41 3.186 51 3.175
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 4 3.124 19 3.110 78 3.418
Total 211 3.196 2,252 3.095 2,778 3.115

Average GPA
Alvin Community College 3.196
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.095
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.115

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2018 Brazosport 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 3.261 43 2.987 57 3.021
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 3.500 58 3.11 67 3.135
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 2.174 31 2.910 40 2.963
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 21 2.792 25 2.802
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 2.424 76 2.978 96 2.992
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a LT3 3.994 6 3.443
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a 8 3.068 19 3.092
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 55 3.064 80 3.030
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 8 2.722 9 2.864
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 22 3.139 25 3.125
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 2.389 31 3.270 38 3.222
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 10 2.769 11 2.712
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 4 3.366 118 3.004 168 3.067
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 3 3.186 61 3.189 74 3.221
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science LT3 3.196 71 3.214 99 3.284
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 10 3.652 417 3.558 453 3.546
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 33 2.984 33 2.984
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 4 3.165 76 3.071 92 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 19 2.998 22 3.081
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 2.393 16 2.804 27 2.966
42.0101.00 General Psychology 5 2.907 145 3.122 181 3.153
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 2.446 19 3.105 22 3.160
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 2.433 23 3.110 26 3.135
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 12 3.204 14 3.098
45.0401.00 Criminology 3 2.944 56 3.024 70 3.022
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 9 3.276 10 3.289
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 10 2.839 11 2.869
50.0702.00 Art and Design LT3 2.786 52 3.358 66 3.411
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 3 3.446 101 2.919 112 2.928
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.619 LT3 3.619
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 7 3.929 8 3.771
52.0101.00 General Business LT3 2.814 90 2.724 111 2.741
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 4 2.881 107 2.840 127 2.840
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 13 3.057 14 3.017
52.0301.00 Accounting 5 1.561 189 2.866 218 2.867
52.0801.00 Finance 3 3.371 99 2.639 120 2.752
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 0 n/a 33 3.035 37 3.063
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 2.037 50 2.793 60 2.830
54.0101.00 History LT3 2.917 41 3.186 51 3.175
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 19 3.110 78 3.418
Total 63 2.966 2,252 3.095 2,778 3.115

Average GPA
Brazosport College 2.966
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.095
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.115

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2018 College of the 
Mainland

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 4 3.262 43 2.987 57 3.021
09.0100.00 Communication 5 3.173 58 3.11 67 3.135
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 3.044 31 2.910 40 2.963
11.0103.00 Information Technology LT3 4.000 21 2.792 25 2.802
11.0701.00 Computer Science 5 2.847 76 2.978 96 2.992
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a LT3 3.994 6 3.443
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 3 3.162 8 3.068 19 3.092
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 6 2.548 55 3.064 80 3.030
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 1.667 8 2.722 9 2.864
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.015 22 3.139 25 3.125
23.0101.00 Literature 6 3.360 31 3.270 38 3.222
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 3.334 10 2.769 11 2.712
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 6 2.748 118 3.004 168 3.067
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 6 3.456 61 3.189 74 3.221
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 6 2.703 71 3.214 99 3.284
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 37 3.458 417 3.558 453 3.546
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 2.290 33 2.984 33 2.984
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 8 2.816 76 3.071 92 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 3.281 19 2.998 22 3.081
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 2.467 16 2.804 27 2.966
42.0101.00 General Psychology 7 2.919 145 3.122 181 3.153
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.093 19 3.105 22 3.160
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.222 23 3.110 26 3.135
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 3.556 12 3.204 14 3.098
45.0401.00 Criminology 6 3.142 56 3.024 70 3.022
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 9 3.276 10 3.289
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 2.271 10 2.839 11 2.869
50.0702.00 Art and Design 7 3.460 52 3.358 66 3.411
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 3 3.501 101 2.919 112 2.928
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.619 LT3 3.619
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 7 3.929 8 3.771
52.0101.00 General Business 6 2.814 90 2.724 111 2.741
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 6 3.055 107 2.840 127 2.840
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 2.805 13 3.057 14 3.017
52.0301.00 Accounting 11 3.250 189 2.866 218 2.867
52.0801.00 Finance 7 2.473 99 2.639 120 2.752
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 2.259 33 3.035 37 3.063
52.1401.00 Marketing 4 2.866 50 2.793 60 2.830
54.0101.00 History 7 3.194 41 3.186 51 3.175
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 3.478 19 3.110 78 3.418
Total 176 3.107 2,252 3.095 2,778 3.115

Average GPA
College of the Mainland 3.107
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.095
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.115

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2018 Galveston 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 3.000 43 2.987 57 3.021
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 3.361 58 3.11 67 3.135
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 31 2.910 40 2.963
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 21 2.792 25 2.802
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 2.428 76 2.978 96 2.992
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a LT3 3.994 6 3.443
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a 8 3.068 19 3.092
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 55 3.064 80 3.030
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 8 2.722 9 2.864
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 22 3.139 25 3.125
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 31 3.270 38 3.222
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 10 2.769 11 2.712
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences LT3 2.974 118 3.004 168 3.067
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 5 2.536 61 3.189 74 3.221
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science LT3 2.650 71 3.214 99 3.284
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 15 3.488 417 3.558 453 3.546
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.080 33 2.984 33 2.984
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance LT3 3.608 76 3.071 92 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 19 2.998 22 3.081
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 16 2.804 27 2.966
42.0101.00 General Psychology 6 3.424 145 3.122 181 3.153
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 19 3.105 22 3.160
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.064 23 3.110 26 3.135
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 12 3.204 14 3.098
45.0401.00 Criminology 4 2.985 56 3.024 70 3.022
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 9 3.276 10 3.289
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 10 2.839 11 2.869
50.0702.00 Art and Design 3 3.526 52 3.358 66 3.411
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 3 3.131 101 2.919 112 2.928
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.619 LT3 3.619
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 7 3.929 8 3.771
52.0101.00 General Business 3 2.112 90 2.724 111 2.741
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management LT3 2.539 107 2.840 127 2.840
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 13 3.057 14 3.017
52.0301.00 Accounting 7 2.595 189 2.866 218 2.867
52.0801.00 Finance 7 2.229 99 2.639 120 2.752
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 0 n/a 33 3.035 37 3.063
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 2.666 50 2.793 60 2.830
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.250 41 3.186 51 3.175
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 19 3.110 78 3.418
Total 68 2.976 2,252 3.095 2,778 3.115

Average GPA
Galveston College 2.976
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.095
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.115

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2018
Houston 

Community 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 3 2.166 43 2.987 57 3.021
09.0100.00 Communication 3 2.377 58 3.11 67 3.135
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 7 3.127 31 2.910 40 2.963
11.0103.00 Information Technology 3 3.286 21 2.792 25 2.802
11.0701.00 Computer Science 9 2.891 76 2.978 96 2.992
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a LT3 3.994 6 3.443
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering LT3 3.306 8 3.068 19 3.092
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 8 2.872 55 3.064 80 3.030
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 2.900 8 2.722 9 2.864
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 1.534 22 3.139 25 3.125
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 31 3.270 38 3.222
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 10 2.769 11 2.712
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 4 3.151 118 3.004 168 3.067
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 5 3.037 61 3.189 74 3.221
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science LT3 2.960 71 3.214 99 3.284
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 21 3.500 417 3.558 453 3.546
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 6 3.066 33 2.984 33 2.984
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 7 2.873 76 3.071 92 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 4 2.704 19 2.998 22 3.081
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 2.427 16 2.804 27 2.966
42.0101.00 General Psychology 21 3.089 145 3.122 181 3.153
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 3 2.927 19 3.105 22 3.160
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.039 23 3.110 26 3.135
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 3.289 12 3.204 14 3.098
45.0401.00 Criminology 11 2.945 56 3.024 70 3.022
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 3.028 9 3.276 10 3.289
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 10 2.839 11 2.869
50.0702.00 Art and Design 3 3.151 52 3.358 66 3.411
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 30 3.055 101 2.919 112 2.928
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.619 LT3 3.619
51.3801.00 Nursing LT3 4.000 7 3.929 8 3.771
52.0101.00 General Business 11 2.681 90 2.724 111 2.741
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 13 2.603 107 2.840 127 2.840
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 1.933 13 3.057 14 3.017
52.0301.00 Accounting 12 2.797 189 2.866 218 2.867
52.0801.00 Finance 7 2.949 99 2.639 120 2.752
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 4 3.039 33 3.035 37 3.063
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 2.209 50 2.793 60 2.830
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 41 3.186 51 3.175
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 3 2.689 19 3.110 78 3.418
Total 216 2.958 2,252 3.095 2,778 3.115

Average GPA
Houston Community College 2.958
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.095
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.115

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2018 Lee College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 9 2.78 43 2.987 57 3.021
09.0100.00 Communication 6 3.090 58 3.11 67 3.135
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 3.305 31 2.910 40 2.963
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 21 2.792 25 2.802
11.0701.00 Computer Science 3 2.528 76 2.978 96 2.992
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications LT3 3.988 LT3 3.994 6 3.443
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a 8 3.068 19 3.092
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 3.593 55 3.064 80 3.030
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 3.333 8 2.722 9 2.864
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.111 22 3.139 25 3.125
23.0101.00 Literature 5 3.056 31 3.270 38 3.222
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 0.417 10 2.769 11 2.712
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 7 2.617 118 3.004 168 3.067
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 6 3.081 61 3.189 74 3.221
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 12 3.227 71 3.214 99 3.284
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 53 3.562 417 3.558 453 3.546
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 33 2.984 33 2.984
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 8 3.256 76 3.071 92 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 2.755 19 2.998 22 3.081
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 2.730 16 2.804 27 2.966
42.0101.00 General Psychology 6 3.379 145 3.122 181 3.153
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 3 2.802 19 3.105 22 3.160
44.0701.00 Social Work 4 3.113 23 3.110 26 3.135
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 2.913 12 3.204 14 3.098
45.0401.00 Criminology 6 3.263 56 3.024 70 3.022
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 9 3.276 10 3.289
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 3.250 10 2.839 11 2.869
50.0702.00 Art and Design 5 3.451 52 3.358 66 3.411
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration LT3 2.738 101 2.919 112 2.928
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.619 LT3 3.619
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 7 3.929 8 3.771
52.0101.00 General Business 3 2.389 90 2.724 111 2.741
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 9 2.719 107 2.840 127 2.840
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 13 3.057 14 3.017
52.0301.00 Accounting 10 2.664 189 2.866 218 2.867
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 2.315 99 2.639 120 2.752
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 2.353 33 3.035 37 3.063
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 3.040 50 2.793 60 2.830
54.0101.00 History 4 3.324 41 3.186 51 3.175
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 19 3.110 78 3.418
Total 180 3.148 2,252 3.095 2,778 3.115

Average GPA
Lee College 3.148
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.095
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.115

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2018 Lone Star College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 43 2.987 57 3.021
09.0100.00 Communication 0 n/a 58 3.11 67 3.135
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 3.413 31 2.910 40 2.963
11.0103.00 Information Technology LT3 2.695 21 2.792 25 2.802
11.0701.00 Computer Science 0 n/a 76 2.978 96 2.992
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a LT3 3.994 6 3.443
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a 8 3.068 19 3.092
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 3.585 55 3.064 80 3.030
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 8 2.722 9 2.864
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.625 22 3.139 25 3.125
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 31 3.270 38 3.222
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 10 2.769 11 2.712
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences LT3 2.579 118 3.004 168 3.067
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 2.222 61 3.189 74 3.221
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science LT3 3.909 71 3.214 99 3.284
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 4 3.766 417 3.558 453 3.546
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.476 33 2.984 33 2.984
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 0 n/a 76 3.071 92 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 19 2.998 22 3.081
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 16 2.804 27 2.966
42.0101.00 General Psychology 4 3.218 145 3.122 181 3.153
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.905 19 3.105 22 3.160
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.185 23 3.110 26 3.135
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 12 3.204 14 3.098
45.0401.00 Criminology LT3 1.970 56 3.024 70 3.022
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 9 3.276 10 3.289
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 10 2.839 11 2.869
50.0702.00 Art and Design LT3 3.833 52 3.358 66 3.411
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 10 2.903 101 2.919 112 2.928
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling LT3 3.619 LT3 3.619 LT3 3.619
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 7 3.929 8 3.771
52.0101.00 General Business 3 2.773 90 2.724 111 2.741
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 0 n/a 107 2.840 127 2.840
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 3.615 13 3.057 14 3.017
52.0301.00 Accounting 4 2.919 189 2.866 218 2.867
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 2.133 99 2.639 120 2.752
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 0 n/a 33 3.035 37 3.063
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 2.790 50 2.793 60 2.830
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 41 3.186 51 3.175
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 1.492 19 3.110 78 3.418
Total 47 3.024 2,252 3.095 2,778 3.115

Average GPA
Lonestar College 3.024
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.095
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.115

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2018 San Jacinto 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 22 3.110 43 2.987 57 3.021
09.0100.00 Communication 32 3.066 58 3.11 67 3.135
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 15 2.649 31 2.910 40 2.963
11.0103.00 Information Technology 12 2.462 21 2.792 25 2.802
11.0701.00 Computer Science 51 3.073 76 2.978 96 2.992
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications LT3 4.000 LT3 3.994 6 3.443
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 4 2.938 8 3.068 19 3.092
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 32 3.182 55 3.064 80 3.030
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 5 2.775 8 2.722 9 2.864
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 15 3.342 22 3.139 25 3.125
23.0101.00 Literature 16 3.361 31 3.270 38 3.222
24.0103.00 Humanities 5 2.996 10 2.769 11 2.712
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 86 3.014 118 3.004 168 3.067
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 26 3.361 61 3.189 74 3.221
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 27 3.129 71 3.214 99 3.284
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 244 3.572 417 3.558 453 3.546
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 18 3.019 33 2.984 33 2.984
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 40 3.110 76 3.071 92 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 11 3.098 19 2.998 22 3.081
40.0801.00 Physics 9 2.956 16 2.804 27 2.966
42.0101.00 General Psychology 77 3.122 145 3.122 181 3.153
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 8 3.226 19 3.105 22 3.160
44.0701.00 Social Work 7 3.066 23 3.110 26 3.135
45.0201.00 Anthropology 8 3.176 12 3.204 14 3.098
45.0401.00 Criminology 20 2.903 56 3.024 70 3.022
45.0701.00 Geography 7 3.347 9 3.276 10 3.289
45.1101.00 Sociology 6 3.065 10 2.839 11 2.869
50.0702.00 Art and Design 26 3.359 52 3.358 66 3.411
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 39 2.712 101 2.919 112 2.928
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.619 LT3 3.619
51.3801.00 Nursing 6 3.917 7 3.929 8 3.771
52.0101.00 General Business 54 2.751 90 2.724 111 2.741
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 59 2.842 107 2.840 127 2.840
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 8 3.289 13 3.057 14 3.017
52.0301.00 Accounting 130 2.914 189 2.866 218 2.867
52.0801.00 Finance 64 2.653 99 2.639 120 2.752
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 21 3.079 33 3.035 37 3.063
52.1401.00 Marketing 32 2.787 50 2.793 60 2.830
54.0101.00 History 26 3.132 41 3.186 51 3.175
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 8 3.508 19 3.110 78 3.418
Total 1,277 3.108 2,252 3.095 2,778 3.115

Average GPA
San Jacinto Collge 3.108
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.095
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.115

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2018 Wharton County 
Junior College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 3.860 43 2.987 57 3.021
09.0100.00 Communication 0 n/a 58 3.11 67 3.135
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 31 2.910 40 2.963
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 21 2.792 25 2.802
11.0701.00 Computer Science 0 n/a 76 2.978 96 2.992
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a LT3 3.994 6 3.443
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a 8 3.068 19 3.092
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 55 3.064 80 3.030
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 8 2.722 9 2.864
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 22 3.139 25 3.125
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 31 3.270 38 3.222
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 10 2.769 11 2.712
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 0 n/a 118 3.004 168 3.067
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 3.167 61 3.189 74 3.221
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science LT3 3.333 71 3.214 99 3.284
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 0 n/a 417 3.558 453 3.546
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 33 2.984 33 2.984
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 0 n/a 76 3.071 92 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 19 2.998 22 3.081
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 16 2.804 27 2.966
42.0101.00 General Psychology LT3 3.783 145 3.122 181 3.153
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.456 19 3.105 22 3.160
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.594 23 3.110 26 3.135
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 12 3.204 14 3.098
45.0401.00 Criminology 0 n/a 56 3.024 70 3.022
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 9 3.276 10 3.289
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 10 2.839 11 2.869
50.0702.00 Art and Design 0 n/a 52 3.358 66 3.411
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 4 2.452 101 2.919 112 2.928
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a LT3 3.619 LT3 3.619
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 7 3.929 8 3.771
52.0101.00 General Business LT3 3.407 90 2.724 111 2.741
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 0 n/a 107 2.840 127 2.840
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 13 3.057 14 3.017
52.0301.00 Accounting 0 n/a 189 2.866 218 2.867
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 2.889 99 2.639 120 2.752
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 1.952 33 3.035 37 3.063
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 50 2.793 60 2.830
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 41 3.186 51 3.175
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 4.000 19 3.110 78 3.418
Total 14 3.089 2,252 3.095 2,778 3.115

Average GPA
Wharton County Junior College 3.089
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.095
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.115

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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